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STH—1100G

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION SHERET

Qty.

O——mmwAl. 1/2"X5 1/2” HEX HEAD BOLT -———- [2PCS]
O——mw A2. 1/2"X5 1/4” HEX HEAD BOLT -———- [6PCS]
O—mm A3. 1/2"X5” HEX HEAD BOLT -——————- [2PCS]
G A4. 1/2"X2 1/4” HEX HEAD BOLT -———- [3PCS]
Cmm A5. 1/2"X1 1/2” HEX HEAD BOLT -—-—-[12PCS]
ommm  AB. 5/16"X2 3/4” HEX HEAD BOLT ————[5PCS]
O A7. 5/16"X1 1/4” HEX HEAD BOLT ————[4PCS]
om A8. 7/16”X1 1/2” ROUND BOLT —————— [1PCS]
. A9. 5/16"X3/8” SET SCREW ————————— [3PCS]
© A10. 1/2"X23 PIN ——————————————— [1PCS]
@mw A11. 5/8"X1 3/4” ROUND BOLT ——————[1PCS]
(JJ—>A12. 10LB BALL PIN ———————————— —[1PCS]
O A13. 5/16"X1 1/2” ROUND BOLT ———-——[1PCS]
o Al14. 5/16"X5/8” ROUND BOLT -—————- [1PCS]
e Bl. 1/2” NYLON LOCK NUT ——————— —[13PCS]
G) B2. 5/16” NYLON LOCK NUT ———————— [2PCS]
S B3. 5/8” LOCK NUT - ————————————— [1PCS]
@ B4. 3/8” LOCK NUT ~————————————- [2PCS]
Cl. 1/2” ROUND END CAP WASHER ———[38PCS]
c2. 1/2” (ILD)WASHER -~ ———————————- [8PCS]
) C4. 5/16” (LD)WASHER ——————————— [10PCS]
@ C5. 5/16” SPRING WASHER ———————— —[9PCS]
® C6. 5/8” SPRING WASHER -————————- [1PCS]
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. 2"X4” END CAP (9211-014)
. 2"X2"X2.5t END CAP (9211—-087)———[6PCS]
. #1 1/2” ROUND END CAP (9211-018)--[2PCS]
. #1”X135L RUBBER GRIP (9212-016)—[2PCS]
. 81” RUBBER CANE CAP (9212—-019)—[1PCS]
. 86” PULLEY (9213-009)
. 84 1/2” PULLEY (9213-010)

D10.
D11.
D1R%.

D14.
D15.
D16.
D17.
D18.
D19.
D20.
DR1.

1/2° BOLT CAP

[38PCS]
——————[4PCS]

[1PCS]
[2PCS]
#3/4” GUIDE ROD TOP CAP (9211—046)--[2PCS]

¢4” RUBBER DONUT (9310-017) -—-[2PCS]
WEIGHT SELECTOR BAR (8220—060)- [1PCS]
CHROME TOP PLATE (8400—002)——-[1PCS]
95X70mm NO-SLIP TAPE (9310—034)——[2PCS]
¢1” GUIDE ROD TOP CAP (8130—024) [ZPCS]
#5/8” ROUND END CAP (9211-015)--[6PCS]
3120mm STEEL. CABIK ~——————- [1PCS]
1275mm STEEIL. CABIF -~ ———————- [1PCS]
2°X4” FOOT END CAP (9211—028)--[3PCS]
2"X2” FOOT END CAP (9211—025)——[2PCS]
2”"X4” RUBBER DOUNT (9212—009)—[3PCS]
913.5X81. STEEL. BUSHING (8110—014)— [ZPCS]
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STH—1100G  PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHERET
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Black Stopper that is
welded to cam goes on

inside of white stop that
is welded to main frame.




STH—1100G
INNER THIGH

(/

Black Stopper that is
welded to cam goes on
outside of white stop that
is welded to main frame.
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STH—1100G
INNER THIGH

Cable #D17.

1275mm(50”) cable wraps
around the two round cams
in a “flgure 8" form. You
should first align the (j & k)
Leg Posts in the proper position, R
then tightly lock—down cable.

steel shim
1 3/4"x1/4"x1/4”

This cable continues
around pulleys to top
of weight stack.

Install the steel
shim as shown
and lock it into
place with the
two allen screws.

Black Cam should be
pointing outward
from machine.

g Cable #D186.
3120mm(123”) cable. Attach
cable for Inner Thigh machine
here first. Cable should then
go around pulleys and down
to weight stack top plate.
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STH—1100G
OUTER THIGH Cable #D17.

1275mm(50”) cable wraps

around the two round cams

in a "flgure 8" form. You

should first align the (j & k)
Leg Posts in the proper position,
then tightly lock—down cable.

D17

steel shim

1 3/4"x1/4"x1/4" —F~

Install the steel I | i This cable continues

. F3R around pulleys to top
shim as shown ‘(}w)( :
and lock it into i of weight stack.

place with the
two allen screws.

Black Cam should be
pointing outward
from machine.

Cable #D16.

3120mm(123”) cable. Attach
cable for Outer Thigh machine
left side of black cam first.
Cable should then go around
pulleys and down to weight
stack top plate.
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